
 

INVITATION TO APPLY FOR ELIGIBILITY & TO BID 
Invitation to Bid No. 2205, Series of 2022 

Procurement of Materials and Equipment for Change Meter/Rehabilitation, Service 
Drop Installation, Housewiring Loan, and Maintenance Use 

 
 
Iloilo III Electric Cooperative, Inc. (ILECO III), through its Bids and Awards Committee 
(BAC), invites all prospective bidders to apply for eligibility and to bid for the following 
hardware/materials:  
 
Bid Description               :    Procurement of Materials and Equipment for  

         Change Meter/Rehabilitation, Service Drop 
Installation, Housewiring Loan, and Maintenance 
Use 

Source of Fund                  :     General Fund and RFSC 
Approved Budget Cost        :     As shown in the table below, inclusive of VAT and  
        all other charges: 
 
 

Lot No. Description ABC Price of Bidding Documents 

1 
Construction Materials and 
Hardwares 

Php2,584,350.00 Php5,000.00 

2 Fuse Cut-outs and Fuse Links Php3,328,500.00 Php5,000.00 

3 Poles Php8,554,500.00 Php10,000.00 

4 Conductors and Wires Php2,206,800.00 Php5,000.00 

5 Housewiring Materials Php2,784,290.00 Php5,000.00 

6 KWHR Meters  Php19,490,000.00 Php25,000.00 

7 Distribution Transformers Php5,145,000.00 Php10,000.00 

TOTAL  Php     44,093,440.00   Php                         65,000.00  

 
 
Delivery schedule for all items shall be 50% within 30 days upon receipt of the Purchase 

Order (except for kWhr Meters where initial delivery of 50% is within 45 days upon receipt of the 
P.O.) and the remaining 50% within another 30 days upon initial delivery. 

 
A set of Bid Documents will be issued to prospective bidders upon payment of a non-

refundable amount indicated in the above table. 

 
Bidder who cannot attend the Pre-bid Conference will no longer be allowed to join the 

bidding proper. ILECO III assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify 
bidders for any expenses incurred in the preparation of bid. 
 
 



 

 
The complete schedule of activities is listed as follows: 
 

 Issuance and Availability of Bid Documents 

June 27-July 5, 2022 

 Pre-Bid Conference  
July 5, 2022 (1:00 PM), Consorcia Pavilion ILECO III 

 Opening of Bids 
July 18, 2022 (9:00 AM), Consorcia Pavilion ILECO III 
   

ILECO III reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, and 
not award the contract in the following events: 

 
1. Prima Facie Evidence of collusion between any employee or appropriate officer 

of the EC; 
2. Collusion between or among the bidder themselves; 
3. The BAC failed in following the Prescribed Bidding Procedures, and; 
4. The project is no longer necessary as determined by ILECO III. 

 
 
For further details, please contact MS. ATHENE LORRAINE D. OLLANAS/ENGR. 

LARRY S. CAMAGO, BAC Secretariat, ILECO III, Preciosa, Sara, Iloilo at telefax numbers (033) 
3920-388, (033) 3920-104, (033) 3920-202, cell phone number 09691014226, email address 

bac.ileco3online@gmail.com or visit our websitewww.ileco3.com. 
. 

 
 
 
 

 
 

(SGD) ENGR. RAIM A. VILLARIAS 
Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee 

 
 

http://www.ileco3.com/

